
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
2023/2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Fall term 
 

[Based on the Rector’s Order no. 2/2023 (I. 31.) with Faculty specific information] 
 
 
 
 

Registration period:     28 – 31 August 2023 (Monday to Thursday)  
  
First Day of Classes:     4 September 2023 (Monday)  
 
Last Day of Classes:     8 December 2023 (Friday)  
 
GTK Faculty Sports Day:    5 October 2023 (Thursday) 
(Dean’s break, no classes will be held for full time students)  
 
Week of repeats:     11–15 December 2023 (Monday – Friday)  
 
Examination period: 18 December 2023 (Monday) – 22 December 2023 (Friday)  

2 January 2024 (Tuesday) – 22 January 2024 (Monday)                                 
(20 workdays) 

 
GTK Final Exam period:    18 December 2023 – 26 January 2024  
 
 
Educational breaks:  
 
BME Students’ Days – BME Sports Day: 12 September 2023 (Tuesday) 
 
GTK Faculty Sports Day:    5 October 2023 (Thursday)  
 
National Holiday:     23 October 2023 (Monday)  
 
All Saints’ Day:     1 November 2023 (Wednesday)  
 
BME Students’ Scientific Conference:  16 November (Thursday)  
 
Open Day for Hungarian high school students:  24 November 2023 (Friday)  
 
  

 
 

 
GTK Dean’s Office 

htps://www.gtk.bme.hu/en/ 
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